


 

VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Ladies Singles 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01 GAME 02 GAME 03 GAME 04  GAME 05 GAME 06 TOTAL BEST AVG 
1 PNINA RASKIN ISRAEL 214 213 164 247 224 201 1263 247 210.50 
2 AVGI NIKOLAOU CYPRUS 204 225 204 182 164 199 1178 225 196.33 
3 SUE ABELA MALTA 149 184 191 186 218 237 1165 237 194.17 
4 SEVCAN KILCI TURKEY 212 186 201 180 176 181 1136 212 189.33 
5 DORIS CAMILLERI MALTA 188 168 208 186 172 191 1113 208 185.50 
6 NOFAR HERSHKOWITZ ISRAEL 149 161 181 209 173 211 1084 211 180.67 
7 VIRGINIA ESTEBAN SPAIN 170 178 164 192 159 211 1074 211 179.00 
8 DANIELA PIALINO ITALY 166 157 213 194 153 187 1070 213 178.33 
9 EBRU ACAR TURKEY 221 153 200 193 157 132 1056 221 176.00 

10 SANDRA TORRENTS SPAIN 189 184 152 177 155 193 1050 193 175.00 
11 PAMELA PROVENZI ITALY 156 179 165 153 178 172 1003 179 167.17 
12 IRENE PETALLIDES CYPRUS 151 177 163 137 138 203 969 203 161.50 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Men's Singles 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01 GAME 02 GAME 03 GAME 04  GAME 05 GAME 06 TOTAL BEST AVG 
1 HABIB DOGAN TURKEY 194 246 207 204 208 220 1279 246 213.17 
2 MARCIAL OVIDE SPAIN 186 171 220 224 207 243 1251 243 208.50 
3 CHRISTOS KOURTELLIDES CYPRUS 196 185 199 191 244 235 1250 244 208.33 
4 ISRAEL TANNER ISRAEL 225 207 212 204 164 211 1223 225 203.83 
5 ÇETIN GOGEN ALACA TURKEY 156 234 188 235 203 194 1210 235 201.67 
6 MARCO REVIGLIO ITALY 221 210 204 192 190 180 1197 221 199.50 
7 YAHAV RABIN ISRAEL 169 213 192 217 209 173 1173 217 195.50 
8 LLUIS MONTFORT SPAIN 204 200 168 228 179 189 1168 228 194.67 
9 PHILIPPOS NIKOLAIDES CYPRUS 177 193 181 209 201 203 1164 209 194.00 

10 KENNETH ARPA MALTA 190 180 227 223 163 168 1151 227 191.83 
11 DAVIDE SPAGNOLI ITALY 170 179 212 170 210 180 1121 212 186.83 
12 LELI BALDACHINO MALTA 171 198 199 193 210 141 1112 210 185.33 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Ladies Doubles 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01 GAME 02 GAME 03 GAME 04  GAME 05 GAME 06 TOTAL BEST AVG 

SUE ABELA 164 257 233 160 181 190 1185 257 197.50 

DORIS CAMILLERI 
MALTA 

166 220 215 172 181 219 1173 220 195.50 1 

TEAM TOTALS: 330 477 448 332 362 409 2358 477 196.50 

SANDRA TORRENTS 192 193 178 166 206 168 1103 206 183.83 

VIRGINIA ESTEBAN 
SPAIN 

148 174 221 225 183 158 1109 225 184.83 2 

TEAM TOTALS: 340 367 399 391 389 326 2212 399 184.33 

IRENE PETALLIDES 147 194 167 175 175 191 1049 194 174.83 
AVGI NIKOLAOU 

CYPRUS 
182 174 182 153 201 184 1076 201 179.33 3 

TEAM TOTALS: 329 368 349 328 376 375 2125 376 177.08 
PNINA RASKIN 128 176 191 190 179 190 1054 191 175.67 
NOFAR HERSHKOWITZ 

ISRAEL 
141 131 185 228 206 176 1067 228 177.83 4 

TEAM TOTALS: 269 307 376 418 385 366 2121 418 176.75 

DANIELA PIALINO 164 190 156 171 202 199 1082 202 180.33 

PAMELA PROVENZI 
ITALY 

170 150 153 157 171 167 968 171 161.33 5 

TEAM TOTALS: 334 340 309 328 373 366 2050 373 170.83 

SEVCAN KILCI 169 157 167 169 193 190 1045 193 174.17 
EBRU ACAR 

TURKEY 
172 158 112 171 183 154 950 183 158.33 6 

TEAM TOTALS: 341 315 279 340 376 344 1995 376 166.25 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Men's Doubles 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01 GAME 02 GAME 03 GAME 04  GAME 05 GAME 06 TOTAL BEST AVG 
LLUIS MONTFORT 177 234 254 233 245 203 1346 254 224.33 
MARCIAL OVIDE 

SPAIN 
183 216 174 195 210 181 1159 216 193.17 1 

TEAM TOTALS: 360 450 428 428 455 384 2505 455 208.75 

CHRISTOS KOURTELLIDES 190 197 215 194 190 214 1200 215 200.00 

PHILIPPOS NIKOLAIDES 
CYPRUS 

224 211 184 224 204 207 1254 224 209.00 2 

TEAM TOTALS: 414 408 399 418 394 421 2454 421 204.50 

LELI BALDACHINO 232 255 176 190 212 164 1229 255 204.83 
KENNETH ARPA 

MALTA 
174 180 184 217 236 233 1224 236 204.00 3 

TEAM TOTALS: 406 435 360 407 448 397 2453 448 204.42 
DAVIDE SPAGNOLI 193 157 243 160 201 182 1136 243 189.33 
MARCO REVIGLIO 

ITALY 
201 223 230 181 196 193 1224 230 204.00 4 

TEAM TOTALS: 394 380 473 341 397 375 2360 473 196.67 

YAHAV RABIN 199 160 175 205 215 192 1146 215 191.00 

ISRAEL TANNER 
ISRAEL 

190 175 147 184 234 246 1176 246 196.00 5 

TEAM TOTALS: 389 335 322 389 449 438 2322 449 193.50 

HABIB DOGAN 208 177 199 158 229 205 1176 229 196.00 
ÇETIN GOGEN ALACA 

TURKEY 
177 192 170 159 214 217 1129 217 188.17 6 

TEAM TOTALS: 385 369 369 317 443 422 2305 443 192.08 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Mixed Teams 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01 GAME 02 GAME 03 GAME 04  GAME 05 GAME 06 TOTAL BEST AVG 
SANDRA TORRENTS 141 171 157 161 202 208 1040 208 173.33 
VIRGINIA ESTEBAN 180 175 191 180 155 225 1106 225 184.33 
LLUIS MONTFORT 210 211 238 216 253 225 1353 253 225.50 
MARCIAL OVIDE 

SPAIN 

232 233 187 235 212 214 1313 235 218.83 
1 

TEAM TOTALS: 763 790 773 792 822 872 4812 872 200.50 

DANIELA PIALINO 207 177 182 192 192 230 1180 230 196.67 

PAMELA PROVENZI 162 200 133 159 162 153 969 200 161.50 
DAVIDE SPAGNOLI 209 234 166 175 195 220 1199 234 199.83 
MARCO REVIGLIO 

ITALY 

193 224 236 246 269 250 1418 269 236.33 

2 

TEAM TOTALS: 771 835 717 772 818 853 4766 853 198.58 

SUE ABELA 195 203 213 195 178 207 1191 213 198.50 

DORIS CAMILLERI 190 148 178 176 159 186 1037 190 172.83 
LELI BALDACHINO 206 227 180 180 177 159 1129 227 188.17 
KENNETH ARPA 

MALTA 

170 209 201 179 161 245 1165 245 194.17 

3 

TEAM TOTALS: 761 787 772 730 675 797 4522 797 188.42 

SEVCAN KILCI 174 162 212 171 211 170 1100 212 183.33 

EBRU ACAR 137 179 155 142 184 189 986 189 164.33 
HABIB DOGAN 203 207 170 186 265 213 1244 265 207.33 
ÇETIN GOGEN ALACA 

TURKEY 

172 174 178 210 195 168 1097 210 182.83 

4 

TEAM TOTALS: 686 722 715 709 855 740 4427 855 184.46 

PNINA RASKIN 161 188 138 203 139 190 1019 203 169.83 

NOFAR HERSHKOWITZ 168 193 142 143 189 133 968 193 161.33 
YAHAV RABIN 221 174 239 164 224 234 1256 239 209.33 
ISRAEL TANNER 

ISRAEL 

213 156 166 234 193 193 1155 234 192.50 

5 

TEAM TOTALS: 763 711 685 744 745 750 4398 763 183.25 

IRENE PETALLIDES 161 138 138 180 176 125 918 180 153.00 

AVGI NIKOLAOU 156 152 142 126 158 181 915 181 152.50 

6 

CHRISTOS KOURTELLIDES 

CYPRUS 

175 204 176 201 193 142 1091 204 181.83 



PHILIPPOS NIKOLAIDES  182 206 211 194 201 217 1211 217 201.83  
TEAM TOTALS: 674 700 667 701 728 665 4135 728 172.29 

 



 

VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Ladies All-Event 

  NAME TEAM  SINGLES DOUBLES TEAMS TOTAL AVG 
1 SUE ABELA MALTA 1165 1185 1191 3541 196.72 
2 PNINA RASKIN ISRAEL 1263 1054 1019 3336 185.33 
3 DANIELA PIALINO ITALY 1070 1082 1180 3332 185.11 
4 DORIS CAMILLERI MALTA 1113 1173 1037 3323 184.61 
5 VIRGINIA ESTEBAN SPAIN 1074 1109 1106 3289 182.72 
6 SEVCAN KILCI TURKEY 1136 1045 1100 3281 182.28 
7 SANDRA TORRENTS SPAIN 1050 1103 1040 3193 177.39 
8 AVGI NIKOLAOU CYPRUS 1178 1076 915 3169 176.06 
9 NOFAR HERSHKOWITZ ISRAEL 1084 1067 968 3119 173.28 

10 EBRU ACAR TURKEY 1056 950 986 2992 166.22 
11 PAMELA PROVENZI ITALY 1003 968 969 2940 163.33 
12 IRENE PETALLIDES CYPRUS 969 1049 918 2936 163.11 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
Men's All-Event 

  NAME TEAM SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM TOTAL AVG 
1 LLUIS MONTFORT SPAIN 1168 1346 1353 3867 214.83 
2 MARCO REVIGLIO ITALY 1197 1224 1418 3839 213.28 
3 MARCIAL OVIDE SPAIN 1251 1159 1313 3723 206.83 
4 HABIB DOGAN TURKEY 1279 1176 1244 3699 205.50 
5 PHILIPPOS NIKOLAIDES CYPRUS 1164 1254 1211 3629 201.61 
6 YAHAV RABIN ISRAEL 1173 1146 1256 3575 198.61 
7 ISRAEL TANNER ISRAEL 1223 1176 1155 3554 197.44 
8 CHRISTOS KOURTELLIDES CYPRUS 1250 1200 1091 3541 196.72 
9 KENNETH ARPA MALTA 1151 1224 1165 3540 196.67 

10 LELI BALDACHINO MALTA 1112 1229 1129 3470 192.78 
11 DAVIDE SPAGNOLI ITALY 1121 1136 1199 3456 192.00 
12 ÇETIN GOGEN ALACA TURKEY 1210 1129 1097 3436 190.89 
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VI. MCC - Mediterranean Challenge Cup, Istanbul Turkey 
FINAL CHALLENGE ROUND 

  NAME TEAM  GAME 01             
SANDRA TORRENTS 224         
VIRGINIA ESTEBAN 180         
LLUIS MONTFORT 194         
MARCIAL OVIDE 

SPAIN 

236         
1 

TEAM TOTALS: 834             

          NAME TEAM  GAME 01  GAME 01 TOTAL 

SEVCAN KILCI 154   SANDRA TORRENTS 202 157   

EBRU ACAR 198   VIRGINIA ESTEBAN 159 167   
HABIB DOGAN 216   LLUIS MONTFORT 188 171   
ÇETIN GOGEN ALACA 

TURKEY 

177   MARCIAL OVIDE 

SPAIN 

193 212   

4 

TEAM TOTALS: 745   TEAM TOTALS: 742 707 1449 

                    

DANIELA PIALINO 160   NAME TEAM  GAME 01  GAME 01 TOTAL 

PAMELA PROVENZI 175   DANIELA PIALINO 147 204   

DAVIDE SPAGNOLI 177   PAMELA PROVENZI 200 184   
MARCO REVIGLIO 

ITALY 

217   DAVIDE SPAGNOLI 205 185   

2 

TEAM TOTALS: 729   MARCO REVIGLIO 

ITALY 

226 246   

          TEAM TOTALS: 778 819 1597 

SUE ABELA 164         
DORIS CAMILLERI 154         
LELI BALDACHINO 201         
KENNETH ARPA 

MALTA 

178         
3 

TEAM TOTALS: 697             
 
 


